

THE NAVAJO NATION ELECTION ADMINISTRATION



Strength and Dignity Through Voting

AGENDA OF THE NAVAJO BOARD OF ELECTION SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETING

LOCATION: via Teleconference

Number: 425-436-6334; Pin: 354419#

DATE: Thursday, February 24, 2022

	TIME: 09:00 AM	
	obert D. Jumbo, Chinle Agency	☐ Jackie Y. Burbank, Chinle Agency
	• •	_
_	acant, Eastern Navajo Agency	Arlene Nakai Brown, Eastern Navajo Agency
П м	Ielvin Harrison, Fort Defiance Agency	Arbin Mitchell, Fort Defiance Agency
Πм	Iartha Saggboy, Shiprock Agency	☐ Watona Kellywood, Shiprock Agency
	hirlee A. Bedonie, Western Navajo Agency	Raymond Maxx, Western Navajo Agency
I. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation		
II.	Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials	
III.	Review and Adopt the Agenda	
IV. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes: February 10, 2022		
V.	Receive Reports:	
	A. Report from Navajo Nation Advisory Council regarding Disability Presenter Hoskie Benally, Chairman.	
	B. Update Report on Voter Outreach Program; Apache County Voter Registration Process/Drive; Certified Registrars; and Navajo Election Translation. *Presenter Larry Noble, Apache County Recorder.*	
	C. Executive Director Update: Presenter Rosita Kelly, Executive D	Director/NEA
D. NBOES Reports		
	(Presenters, Members of the Boa	ard)

Tele: 1-800-775-8683

FAX: 1-928-871-7344

THE NAVAJO NATION ELECTION ADMINISTRATION

Strength and Dignity Through Voting

VI. Old Business:

A. Resolution: Approving the February 23, 2022, Voter Registration Totals as the Basis for Limitation of Campaign Expenditures for the 2022 Navajo Nation General Elections.

(Tabling Motion status from 2/10/22: Motioned by Shirlee Bedonie to table; and seconded by Jackie Burbank. Vote: 7-0-0. Chair does not vote. Main Motion held by Shirlee Bedonie; second by Arlene Nakai-Brown).

Amendment #1: Added language under RESOLVE clause — Insert a comma after Elections to read: Elections, both primary and general elections, combined.

VII. New Business:

A. Resolution – Canvassing and Certifying Election Results in Special Elections held on February 08, 2022.

VIII. Close of Session; Announcements; Adjournment

PO Box 3449 Window Rock, Arizona 86515 Tele: 1-800-775-8683 FAX: 1-928-871-7344